
INTERSECTION OF SR 1326 (PEA RIDGE RD) AND SR 1330 (JOHN SHEHAN RD)

CLARY HOOD, INC.

SPARTANBURG,  SC

SITE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.

CLIFFSIDE,  NC WAYNESVILLE,  NC

MAR 23, 2016 10:43 AM POLK 2:00 PM 1 /  6 004

2016CPT.14.16.20751.1,  44569,  46441.3.1 MAR 22 2016 DN00455

TIP NO 0.830 MIR-5756

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, CURB & GUTTER, RETAINING WALL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 40000.00 103806.41  70000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 25000.00 54785.45  18000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0001000000-E 200 Lump Sum 60000.00 45360.54  20000.00CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0036000000-E 225  300 CY  12.00 3600.00 14.1783 4253.49 15.00  4500.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0106000000-E 230  27,000 CY  6.00 162000.00 9.2791 250535.70 11.00  297000.00BORROW EXCAVATION

0006 0134000000-E 240  500 CY  8.00 4000.00 7.8156 3907.80 15.00  7500.00DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION

0007 0141000000-E 240  300 LF  8.00 2400.00 4.3585 1307.55 10.00  3000.00BERM DITCH CONSTRUCTION

0008 0156000000-E 250  6,994 SY  2.50 17485.00 2.3623 16521.93 7.00  48958.00REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT

0009 0222000000-E SP   100 SY  10.00 1000.00 2.0691 206.91 5.50  550.00GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK

0010 0318000000-E 300  15 TON 30.00 450.00 30.1236 451.85 42.00  630.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0011 0335300000-E 305  762 LF  30.00 22860.00 43.1063 32847.00 58.00  44196.0018" DRAINAGE PIPE

0012 0335400000-E 305  200 LF  35.00 7000.00 48.6309 9726.18 69.00  13800.0024" DRAINAGE PIPE

0013 0453000000-E 310  1 EA  2000.00 2000.00 370.5483 370.55 368.00  368.00**" PIPE END SECTION
(18)

0014 0453000000-E 310  1 EA  2500.00 2500.00 448.909 448.91 450.00  450.00**" PIPE END SECTION
(24)

0015 0995000000-E 340  40 LF  10.00 400.00 18.3353 733.41 20.00  800.00PIPE REMOVAL

0016 1011000000-N 500 Lump Sum 30000.00 122278.45  100000.00FINE GRADING

0017 1121000000-E 520  8,702 TON 24.00 208848.00 20.6222 179454.38 19.00  165338.00AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

0018 1220000000-E 545  135 TON 30.00 4050.00 21.8693 2952.36 19.00  2565.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0019 1245000000-E SP  0.94 SMI 15000.00 14100.00 4146.3021 3897.52 7500.00  7050.00SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

0020 1330000000-E 607  420 SY  5.00 2100.00 11.5236 4839.91 15.00  6300.00INCIDENTAL MILLING

0021 1489000000-E 610  3,380 TON 60.00 202800.00 70.0522 236776.44 68.00  229840.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0022 1498000000-E 610  3,100 TON 56.00 173600.00 66.7103 206801.93 65.00  201500.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0023 1519000000-E 610  2,619 TON 64.00 167616.00 70.6168 184945.40 68.90  180449.10ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0024 1575000000-E 620  443 TON 385.00 170555.00 443.66 196541.38 450.45  199549.35ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0025 1693000000-E 654  100 TON 175.00 17500.00 188.9876 18898.76 192.00  19200.00ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0026 2275000000-E SP   50 CY  150.00 7500.00 279.7846 13989.23 350.00  17500.00FLOWABLE FILL

0027 2286000000-N 840  13 EA  1600.00 20800.00 975.1531 12676.99 2100.00  27300.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0028 2374000000-N 840  2 EA  600.00 1200.00 544.5552 1089.11 860.00  1720.00FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
(E)

0029 2374000000-N 840  5 EA  600.00 3000.00 576.8213 2884.11 920.00  4600.00FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
(F)

0030 2374000000-N 840  5 EA  600.00 3000.00 576.8213 2884.11 920.00  4600.00FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
(G)

0031 2549000000-E 846  1,410 LF  25.00 35250.00 24.2838 34240.16 37.40  52734.002'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0032 2655000000-E 852  2,170 SY  48.00 104160.00 45.3081 98318.58 71.50  155155.005" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)

0033 2657000000-E 852  600 SY  50.00 30000.00 45.1919 27115.14 71.50  42900.00**" MONO CONC MEDIAN (*****)
(5", KEYED IN)

0035 2845000000-N 858  5 EA  250.00 1250.00 413.3125 2066.56 600.00  3000.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES

0036 3030000000-E 862  50 LF  50.00 2500.00 20.7425 1037.13 28.60  1430.00STL BM GUARDRAIL

0037 3270000000-N SP   2 EA  3000.00 6000.00 3341.8543 6683.71 2640.00  5280.00GR ANCHOR TYPE 350



INTERSECTION OF SR 1326 (PEA RIDGE RD) AND SR 1330 (JOHN SHEHAN RD)

CLARY HOOD, INC.

SPARTANBURG,  SC

SITE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.

CLIFFSIDE,  NC WAYNESVILLE,  NC

MAR 23, 2016 10:43 AM POLK 2:00 PM 2 /  6 004

2016CPT.14.16.20751.1,  44569,  46441.3.1 MAR 22 2016 DN00455

TIP NO 0.830 MIR-5756

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, CURB & GUTTER, RETAINING WALL

0038 3500000000-E 866  782 LF  4.00 3128.00 4.6095 3604.63 4.13  3229.66WOVEN WIRE FENCE **" FAB
(48)

0039 3509000000-E 866  100 EA  25.00 2500.00 18.4378 1843.78 22.00  2200.004" TIMBER POSTS 7'-6"LONG

0040 3515000000-E 866  8 EA  40.00 320.00 40.3327 322.66 38.50  308.005" TIMBER POSTS 8'-0"LONG

0041 3566000000-E 867  1,556 LF  8.00 12448.00 8.0665 12551.47 8.25  12837.00WOVEN WIRE FENCE RESET

0042 3656000000-E 876  81 SY  10.00 810.00 2.2166 179.54 3.50  283.50GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0043 4096000000-N 904  4 EA  150.00 600.00 115.2364 460.95 108.00  432.00SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D

0044 4102000000-N 904  4 EA  100.00 400.00 115.2364 460.95 108.00  432.00SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E

0045 4108000000-N 904  4 EA  100.00 400.00 115.2364 460.95 102.00  408.00SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F

0046 4400000000-E 1110  72 SF  10.00 720.00 14.612 1052.06 18.00  1296.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0047 4405000000-E 1110  150 SF  8.50 1275.00 10.1984 1529.76 10.00  1500.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)

0048 4410000000-E 1110  420 SF  5.00 2100.00 15.1536 6364.51 6.00  2520.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0049 4420000000-N 1120  2 EA  5000.00 10000.00 3140.1907 6280.38 3000.00  6000.00PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN

0050 4435000000-N 1135  50 EA  25.00 1250.00 18.3802 919.01 20.00  1000.00CONES

0051 4445000000-E 1145  180 LF  25.00 4500.00 26.5044 4770.79 20.00  3600.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0052 4455000000-N 1150  40 DAY 350.00 14000.00 271.0359 10841.44 250.00  10000.00FLAGGER

0053 4650000000-N 1251  300 EA  12.00 3600.00 11.5236 3457.08 11.00  3300.00TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS

0054 4685000000-E 1205  400 LF  6.00 2400.00 5.7618 2304.72 5.50  2200.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0055 4725000000-E 1205  11 EA  300.00 3300.00 144.0454 1584.50 137.50  1512.50THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0056 4810000000-E 1205  61,281 LF  0.20 12256.20 0.1729 10595.48 0.17  10417.77PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0057 4835000000-E 1205  104 LF  10.00 1040.00 5.7618 599.23 5.50  572.00PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0058 4905000000-N 1253  40 EA  100.00 4000.00 97.9509 3918.04 93.50  3740.00SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0059 4915000000-E 1264  120 EA  50.00 6000.00 46.0945 5531.34 54.00  6480.007' U-CHANNEL POSTS

0060 6000000000-E 1605  3,300 LF  4.00 13200.00 2.4673 8142.09 4.00  13200.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0061 6006000000-E 1610  20 TON 45.00 900.00 27.2597 545.19 26.20  524.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0062 6009000000-E 1610  100 TON 45.00 4500.00 28.124 2812.40 26.95  2695.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0063 6012000000-E 1610  100 TON 40.00 4000.00 24.396 2439.60 21.20  2120.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0064 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 1200.00 1200.00 979.509 979.51 2400.00  2400.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0065 6018000000-E 1620  200 LB  7.00 1400.00 12.676 2535.20 8.00  1600.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0066 6021000000-E 1620  100 TON 10.00 1000.00 0.0105 1.05 600.00  60000.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0067 6024000000-E 1622  100 LF  25.00 2500.00 11.2048 1120.48 14.00  1400.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0068 6030000000-E 1630  650 CY  6.00 3900.00 5.0725 3297.13 15.00  9750.00SILT EXCAVATION

0069 6036000000-E 1631  7,000 SY  2.00 14000.00 1.2676 8873.20 3.50  24500.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0070 6037000000-E SP   160 SY  10.00 1600.00 5.7618 921.89 10.00  1600.00COIR FIBER MAT

0071 6042000000-E 1632  200 LF  10.00 2000.00 3.4571 691.42 5.00  1000.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0072 6071010000-E SP   99 LF  22.00 2178.00 4.8975 484.85 12.00  1188.00WATTLE

0073 6084000000-E 1660 4.25 ACR 1800.00 7650.00 1728.5453 7346.32 2200.00  9350.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0074 6087000000-E 1660  4 ACR 300.00 1200.00 74.9036 299.61 150.00  600.00MOWING

0075 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  15.00 750.00 12.676 633.80 8.00  400.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0076 6093000000-E 1661  100 TON 10.00 1000.00 0.0105 1.05 600.00  60000.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING



INTERSECTION OF SR 1326 (PEA RIDGE RD) AND SR 1330 (JOHN SHEHAN RD)

CLARY HOOD, INC.

SPARTANBURG,  SC

SITE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.

CLIFFSIDE,  NC WAYNESVILLE,  NC

MAR 23, 2016 10:43 AM POLK 2:00 PM 3 /  6 004

2016CPT.14.16.20751.1,  44569,  46441.3.1 MAR 22 2016 DN00455

TIP NO 0.830 MIR-5756

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, CURB & GUTTER, RETAINING WALL

0077 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  15.00 750.00 12.676 633.80 8.00  400.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0078 6117000000-N SP   3 EA  500.00 1500.00 46.0945 138.28 250.00  750.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0079 7980000000-N SP   1 EA  10500.00 10500.00 11523.6354 11523.64 12000.00  12000.00GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA)
(TEMP SIGNAL - 1 PAIR; PRE-TIMED OR ACTUATED)

WALL ITEMS

0080 8802030000-E SP   2,240 SF  50.00 112000.00 78.4529 175734.50 80.00  179200.00SEGMENTAL GRAVITY RETAIN WALLS

 

    TOTAL 1831299.20 TOTAL 2194423.32 TOTAL  2416707.88CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 1719299.20 SUB-TOTAL 2018688.82 SUB-TOTAL  2237507.88ROADWAY ITEMS

    SUB-TOTAL 112000.00 SUB-TOTAL 175734.50 SUB-TOTAL  179200.00WALL ITEMS



INTERSECTION OF SR 1326 (PEA RIDGE RD) AND SR 1330 (JOHN SHEHAN RD)

BSI ASSOCIATES INC

   

MAR 23, 2016 10:43 AM POLK 2:00 PM 4 /  6 004

2016CPT.14.16.20751.1,  44569,  46441.3.1 MAR 22 2016 DN00455

TIP NO 0.830 MIR-5756

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, CURB & GUTTER, RETAINING WALL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 110000.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 30000.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0001000000-E 200 Lump Sum 70000.00   CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0036000000-E 225  300 CY  18.00 5400.00   UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0106000000-E 230  27,000 CY  11.40 307800.00   BORROW EXCAVATION

0006 0134000000-E 240  500 CY  18.00 9000.00   DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION

0007 0141000000-E 240  300 LF  23.00 6900.00   BERM DITCH CONSTRUCTION

0008 0156000000-E 250  6,994 SY  5.50 38467.00   REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT

0009 0222000000-E SP   100 SY  4.00 400.00   GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK

0010 0318000000-E 300  15 TON 30.00 450.00   FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0011 0335300000-E 305  762 LF  43.70 33299.40   18" DRAINAGE PIPE

0012 0335400000-E 305  200 LF  61.60 12320.00   24" DRAINAGE PIPE

0013 0453000000-E 310  1 EA  850.00 850.00   **" PIPE END SECTION
(18)

0014 0453000000-E 310  1 EA  950.00 950.00   **" PIPE END SECTION
(24)

0015 0995000000-E 340  40 LF  10.20 408.00   PIPE REMOVAL

0016 1011000000-N 500 Lump Sum 35000.00   FINE GRADING

0017 1121000000-E 520  8,702 TON 22.50 195795.00   AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

0018 1220000000-E 545  135 TON 24.50 3307.50   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0019 1245000000-E SP  0.94 SMI 6250.00 5875.00   SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

0020 1330000000-E 607  420 SY  24.00 10080.00   INCIDENTAL MILLING

0021 1489000000-E 610  3,380 TON 65.00 219700.00   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0022 1498000000-E 610  3,100 TON 62.00 192200.00   ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0023 1519000000-E 610  2,619 TON 66.00 172854.00   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0024 1575000000-E 620  443 TON 430.00 190490.00   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0025 1693000000-E 654  100 TON 185.00 18500.00   ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0026 2275000000-E SP   50 CY  300.00 15000.00   FLOWABLE FILL

0027 2286000000-N 840  13 EA  1700.00 22100.00   MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0028 2374000000-N 840  2 EA  670.00 1340.00   FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
(E)

0029 2374000000-N 840  5 EA  670.00 3350.00   FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
(F)

0030 2374000000-N 840  5 EA  720.00 3600.00   FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
(G)

0031 2549000000-E 846  1,410 LF  37.80 53298.00   2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0032 2655000000-E 852  2,170 SY  63.00 136710.00   5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)

0033 2657000000-E 852  600 SY  65.00 39000.00   **" MONO CONC MEDIAN (*****)
(5", KEYED IN)

0035 2845000000-N 858  5 EA  500.00 2500.00   ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES

0036 3030000000-E 862  50 LF  19.50 975.00   STL BM GUARDRAIL

0037 3270000000-N SP   2 EA  2750.00 5500.00   GR ANCHOR TYPE 350



INTERSECTION OF SR 1326 (PEA RIDGE RD) AND SR 1330 (JOHN SHEHAN RD)

BSI ASSOCIATES INC

   

MAR 23, 2016 10:43 AM POLK 2:00 PM 5 /  6 004

2016CPT.14.16.20751.1,  44569,  46441.3.1 MAR 22 2016 DN00455

TIP NO 0.830 MIR-5756

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, CURB & GUTTER, RETAINING WALL

0038 3500000000-E 866  782 LF  4.40 3440.80   WOVEN WIRE FENCE **" FAB
(48)

0039 3509000000-E 866  100 EA  17.50 1750.00   4" TIMBER POSTS 7'-6"LONG

0040 3515000000-E 866  8 EA  38.00 304.00   5" TIMBER POSTS 8'-0"LONG

0041 3566000000-E 867  1,556 LF  8.00 12448.00   WOVEN WIRE FENCE RESET

0042 3656000000-E 876  81 SY  3.20 259.20   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0043 4096000000-N 904  4 EA  140.00 560.00   SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D

0044 4102000000-N 904  4 EA  100.00 400.00   SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E

0045 4108000000-N 904  4 EA  85.00 340.00   SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F

0046 4400000000-E 1110  72 SF  7.00 504.00   WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0047 4405000000-E 1110  150 SF  29.50 4425.00   WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)

0048 4410000000-E 1110  420 SF  5.50 2310.00   WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0049 4420000000-N 1120  2 EA  13200.00 26400.00   PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN

0050 4435000000-N 1135  50 EA  25.00 1250.00   CONES

0051 4445000000-E 1145  180 LF  18.00 3240.00   BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0052 4455000000-N 1150  40 DAY 210.00 8400.00   FLAGGER

0053 4650000000-N 1251  300 EA  11.00 3300.00   TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS

0054 4685000000-E 1205  400 LF  5.50 2200.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0055 4725000000-E 1205  11 EA  136.00 1496.00   THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0056 4810000000-E 1205  61,281 LF  0.16 9804.96   PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0057 4835000000-E 1205  104 LF  5.50 572.00   PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0058 4905000000-N 1253  40 EA  95.00 3800.00   SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0059 4915000000-E 1264  120 EA  36.00 4320.00   7' U-CHANNEL POSTS

0060 6000000000-E 1605  3,300 LF  2.50 8250.00   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0061 6006000000-E 1610  20 TON 34.50 690.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0062 6009000000-E 1610  100 TON 35.50 3550.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0063 6012000000-E 1610  100 TON 32.00 3200.00   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0064 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 1000.00 1000.00   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0065 6018000000-E 1620  200 LB  5.50 1100.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0066 6021000000-E 1620  100 TON 2200.00 220000.00   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0067 6024000000-E 1622  100 LF  15.00 1500.00   TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0068 6030000000-E 1630  650 CY  8.00 5200.00   SILT EXCAVATION

0069 6036000000-E 1631  7,000 SY  1.65 11550.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0070 6037000000-E SP   160 SY  4.50 720.00   COIR FIBER MAT

0071 6042000000-E 1632  200 LF  9.50 1900.00   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0072 6071010000-E SP   99 LF  10.00 990.00   WATTLE

0073 6084000000-E 1660 4.25 ACR 1650.00 7012.50   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0074 6087000000-E 1660  4 ACR 220.00 880.00   MOWING

0075 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  7.60 380.00   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0076 6093000000-E 1661  100 TON 2700.00 270000.00   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING



INTERSECTION OF SR 1326 (PEA RIDGE RD) AND SR 1330 (JOHN SHEHAN RD)

BSI ASSOCIATES INC

   

MAR 23, 2016 10:43 AM POLK 2:00 PM 6 /  6 004

2016CPT.14.16.20751.1,  44569,  46441.3.1 MAR 22 2016 DN00455

TIP NO 0.830 MIR-5756

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, CURB & GUTTER, RETAINING WALL

0077 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  4.50 225.00   SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0078 6117000000-N SP   3 EA  330.00 990.00   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0079 7980000000-N SP   1 EA  48000.00 48000.00   GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA)
(TEMP SIGNAL - 1 PAIR; PRE-TIMED OR ACTUATED)

WALL ITEMS

0080 8802030000-E SP   2,240 SF  73.00 163520.00   SEGMENTAL GRAVITY RETAIN WALLS

 

    TOTAL 2795600.36   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 2632080.36   ROADWAY ITEMS

    SUB-TOTAL 163520.00   WALL ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  1831299.20   CLARY HOOD, INC.

     2  2194423.32   SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

     3  2416707.88   THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.

     4  2795600.36   BSI ASSOCIATES INC


